## MALACANANG RESIDENCE OF THE PRESIDENT OF THE PHILIPPINES MANILA

## BY THE PRESIDENT OF THE PHILIPPINES

## EXECUTIVE ORDER NO. 181

## AMENDING THE COMPOSITION OF THE INDEPENDENCE DAY NATIONAL COMMITTEE.

The composition of the Committee created under Executive Order No. 176 dated March 22, 1969, is hereby amended so as to include Assistant Executive Secretary Flores A. Bayot and Mr. Gonzalo Velez.

Done in the City of Manila, this 25th day of April, in the year of Our Lord, nineteen hundred and sixty-nine.

(SGD.) FERDINAND E. MARCOS President of the Philippines

By the President:

12.4

(SGD.) RAFAEL M. SALAS Executive Secretary